
KEN PAXTON 
AT.f'ORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS 

June 7, 2016 

Mr. Andrew J. Decker 
Counsel for the City of Watauga 
Evans, Daniel, Moore, Evans & Biggs 
115 West Second Street, Suite 202 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

Dear Mr. Decker: 

OR2016-12913 

You ask whether certain information is subject to required public disclosure under the 
Public Information Act (the "Act"), chapter 552 of the Government Code. Your request was 
assigned ID# 619602 (PIR No. 16-207). 

The Watauga Police Department (the "department"), which you represent, received a request 
for a specified policy and a specified form related to a specified incident. You argue the 
submitted information is protected by copyright. We have considered your argument and 
reviewed the submitted information. 

You state the submitted information is protected by copyright. A custodian of public records 
must comply with the copyright law and is not required to furnish copies of records that are 
copyrighted. Open Records Decision No. 180 at 3 (1977). A governmental body must allow 
inspection of copyrighted materials unless an exception applies to the information. Id.; see 
Open Records Decision No. 109 (1975). If a member of the public wishes to make copies 
of copyrighted materials, the person must do so unassisted by the governmental body. In 
making copies, the member of the public assumes the duty of compliance with the copyright 
law and the risk of a copyright infringement suit. As no exceptions to disclosure have been 
raised, the department must release the submitted information; however, any information 
protected by copyright may only be released in accordance with copyright law. 

This letter ruling is limited to the particular information at issue in this request and limited 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
determination regarding any other information or any other circumstances. 
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This ruling triggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities of the 
governmental body and of the requestor. For more information concerning those rights 
and responsibilities, please visit our website at http://www.texasattorneygeneral.gov/open/ 
orl ruling info.shtml, or call the Office of the Attorney General's Open Government 
Hotline, toll free, at (877) 673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable charges for 
providing public information under the Act may be directed to the Office of the Attorney 
General, toll free, at (888) 672-6787. 

~incerely, rJ"" 
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'~ l"tJ jOY 
Pruge Thom on Yf l 
Assistant .«tt , mey Generial 
Open RePor s Division 
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PT/dls 

Ref: ID# 619602 

Enc. Submitted documents 

c: Requestor 
(w/o enclosures) 


